FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 06-02-1999 RECORI Docket No.: (F. v. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRA Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar USM1235-6-DIV TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragellians 01053358 original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):\ P 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **USM** Corporation Name: <u>USM Texon Materials, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 400 Research Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887 ★ Corporation-State **Delaware** ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ■ Assignment ■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No Execution Date: January 27, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,777,014 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Owen J. Meegan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 24 North Street 13-2551 City: Salem State: MA ZIP: 01970 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000249 1777014 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Owen J. Meegan Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0588



DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, USM Corporation of 400 Research Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887, USA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the proprietor of the registered trademarks and application for a registered trademarks in United States of America as set forth below

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.
AQUILINE ECOSOLE FORMOSERT	995732 839352 514586	
UNIFAST UNIFAST VITA TEMPERE	649865 1777014 03732	74/975389

AND WHEREAS, USM Texon Materials Inc. of 400 Research Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887, USA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in respect of the goods for which it is registered or for which an application is pending, and the registrations or application for a registered trademark thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks in respect of the goods for which they are registered, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the said trademarks, and Assignee hereby accepts the aforesaid assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0589

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this assignment in triplicate to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 27th day of June, 1997.

> ASSIGNOR: **USM CORPORATION**

Signature:

Name: Title:

treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this assignment in triplicate to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 27th day of June, 1997

ASSIGNEE: USM TEXON MATERIALS, INC.

Signature:

Name: Title:

PRESIDENT

PAROS2-RDK:70183 :

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0590